BQ77207 3～7 直列セル・リチウムイオン向け電圧 / 温度保護、内部遅延タイ
マ付き
1 特長
• 3 直列セルから 7 直列セルまでの保護
• 高精度の過電圧保護
– 25℃で ±10mV
– 0℃～60℃で ±20mV
• 3.55V～5.1V の過電圧保護オプション

4 デバイス比較表
部品番号 TA パッケージ パッケージ識別子 OVP (V) OV ヒステリシス (V) OVP 出力遅延 UVP (V)
BQ7720700 -40℃～110℃ 12 ピン WSON DSS 4.325 0.100 1 秒 2.25
BQ7720701 -40℃～110℃ 12 ピン WSON DSS 4.275 0.100 1 秒 2.0
BQ7720702 -40℃～110℃ 12 ピン WSON DSS 4.275 0.100 4 秒 2.0
BQ7720704 -40℃～110℃ 12 ピン WSON DSS 4.275 0.05 1 秒 2.0
BQ7720705 -40℃～110℃ 12 ピン WSON DSS 4.275 0.100 1 秒 2.5
BQ77207xy(1) -40℃～110℃ 12 ピン WSON DSS 3.55～5.1 0.05、0.100 0.25 秒、0.5 秒、1
秒、2 秒、4 秒
1.0～3.5
部品番号 (続き) UV ヒステリシス (V) UVP 出力遅延 OT (°C) OW LATCH 出力駆動能力 テープ アンド リール
BQ7720700 0.100 1 秒 70 イネーブル ディセーブル アクティブ High 6V BQ7720700DSSR
BQ7720701 0.100 1 秒 80 イネーブル ディセーブル アクティブ High 6V BQ7720701DSSR
BQ7720702 0.100 2 秒 80 イネーブル ディセーブル アクティブ High 6V BQ7720702DSSR
BQ7720704 0.100 1 秒 83 イネーブル ディセーブル COUT = オープン ドレ
イン アクティブ プルダウ

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ7720700DSSR Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720700
BQ7720700DSSR.A Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720700
BQ7720701DSSR Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720701
BQ7720701DSSR.A Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720701
BQ7720702DSSR Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720702
BQ7720702DSSR.A Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720702
BQ7720704DSSR Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720704
BQ7720704DSSR.A Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720704
BQ7720705DSSR Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720705
BQ7720705DSSR.A Active Production WSON (DSS) | 12 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 720705
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.